
Contents

Preface

List of Plates

List of Figures

1 The European Background
1.1 Europe as a spatial entity
1.2 The physical landscape
1.3 Variations in social and economic

welfare

2 Population
2.1 Demographic characteristics
2.2 Migration in western Europe
2.3 Urbanization
2.4 The polycentred metropolises

3 Agriculture
3.1 Contemporary agriculture in western

Europe
3.2 Post-war intervention in French and

West German agriculture
3.3 The European Community and

agriculture
3.4 The worker-peasant phenomenon

4 Energy
4.1 The energy economy 1945-70
4.2 Energy in the 1970s and beyond
4.3 Towards a Community energy policy

5 Transport
5.1 Modes of transportation in western

Europe
5.2 An integrated transportation network?

page
vii

XI

page
6 Industry 97

6.1 Industrial development in western
Europe 97

6.2 Regions of relative growth and decline 104
6.3 Case-studies of west European industries 111
6.4 Economic potential in western Europe 121

1
1
3

5

12
12
23
30
34

39

39

47

53
CO
J O

62
62
64
77

80

80
92

7

8

9

10

11

Trade
7.1 Trading organizations
7.2 Trade in the European Free Trade

Association
7.3 Trade in the European Community

Tourism
8.1 West European trends and patterns

1960-80
8.2 Tourism in Austria and Switzerland

Social Well-being

9.1 Development of methodological
framework

9.2 Variations in social well-being in western
Europe

Regional Policy
10.1 Differing approaches to regional policy

in western Europe
10.2 Regional policy in the European

Community: the European Regional
Development Fund (ERDF)

10.3 Regional policy at the local level: the
Mezzogiorno

Eastern Europe: Systematic Contrasts

Index

125
125

126
129

136

137
143

150

150

152

168

168

176

182

193

202


