Contents

	Preface	page vii	6 Industry	page 97
		7.1	6.1 Industrial development in western Europe	97
	List of Plates	X	6.2 Regions of relative growth and decline	104
	List of Figures	xi	6.3 Case-studies of west European industries 6.4 Economic potential in western Europe	111
1	The European Background	1		
	1.1 Europe as a spatial entity	1	7 Trade	125
	1.2 The physical landscape	3	7.1 Trading organizations	125
	1.3 Variations in social and economic		7.2 Trade in the European Free Trade	
	welfare	5	Association	126
			7.3 Trade in the European Community	129
2	Population	12		
	2.1 Demographic characteristics	12	8 Tourism	136
	2.2 Migration in western Europe	23	8.1 West European trends and patterns	
	2.3 Urbanization	30	1960–80	137
	2.4 The polycentred metropolises	34	8.2 Tourism in Austria and Switzerland	143
3	Agriculture	39	9 Social Well-being	150
	3.1 Contemporary agriculture in western Europe	39	9.1 Development of methodological framework	150
	3.2 Post-war intervention in French and West German agriculture	47	9.2 Variations in social well-being in western Europe	152
	3.3 The European Community and			
	agriculture	53	10 Regional Policy	168
	3.4 The worker-peasant phenomenon	58	10.1 Differing approaches to regional policy	100
			in western Europe	168
4	Energy	62	10.2 Regional policy in the European	
	4.1 The energy economy 1945–70	62	Community: the European Regional	
	4.2 Energy in the 1970s and beyond	64	Development Fund (ERDF)	176
	4.3 Towards a Community energy policy	77	10.3 Regional policy at the local level: the Mezzogiorno	182
5	Transport	80		
	5.1 Modes of transportation in western Europe	80	11 Eastern Europe: Systematic Contrasts	193
	5.2 An integrated transportation network?	92	Index	202